151
BarrierStrips
2
Catalog 1308389 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 6-07 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 8706-080-208
Note: All part numbers

0.4375” [11.1] Pitch, Series SSB7 (Continued)
LR25557 E63810
Ordering Information
SSB 7 F P 06 02 02 11
Single Screw Dual-Barrier Strip
SSB
Contact Spacing
(Center-to-Center)
7 =.4375 (7/16)
Base Options
C=Closed Base
F=Flat Base
R=Raised Base
T=Turret Base
(Available only with 01, 04, 05,
07, 09, 12, 13, 15 style bottom
terminals)
Mounting Options
(See illustration below)
E=Open end positions, with
mounting inserts, with end
barriers
F=Open end positions, without
mounting inserts, without end
barriers
G=Open end positions, with
mounting inserts, without end
barriers
M=Open end positions, without
mounting inserts, with end
barriers
P=All positions filled with contacts,
with end barriers
No. of Circuits (Not Positions)
Must conform to mounting options
02 to 32 circuits (P & H mounting)
02 to 27 circuits (M, E, F & G
mounting)
Terminal Style
01=Solder Tail
02=Printed Circuit Pin
03=Non-Feed Through (with C
base only)
04=Extended Printed Circuit Pin
05=Quick Connects
06=90° bend, .46" x .11" (with F
base only)
07=Wire Wrap
08=90° bend, .75" x .11" (with F
base only)
12=90° bend, .21" x .65"
13=90° bend, .36" x .50"
14=90° bend, .41" x .16" (with F
base only)
15=90° bend, .51" x .35"